

## **BURNS CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION**

Wednesday, March 24, 2024, at 5:15 p.m. 242 S. Broadway Burns, Oregon 97720

## THE BURNS CITY COUNCIL WILL HOLD A WORK SESSION ON WEDNESDAY, MARCH 24, 2023, AT 5:15 P.M. AT THE BURNS CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 242 S. BROADWAY, BURNS, OREGON, 97720.

ZOOM LINK: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/9020143459, MEETING ID: 902 014 3459

## **AGENDA**

- I. <u>Call to Order</u>
- II. <u>Pledge of Allegiance</u>
- III. <u>Establish Quorum (Roll Call)</u>
- IV. Approve Agenda
- V. <u>Items of Discussion</u>
  - a. Discussion on URA payouts
- VI. Adjourn

The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before a regular meeting to City Clerk, Tiffany Leffler (541-573-5255).

POSTED: Thursday, March 18, 2024

LOCATIONS: BURNS CITY HALL, BURNS POST OFFICE, H.C. COURTHOUSE, WEBSITE, FACEBOOK